8
PRODUCT DATA
 Features
 Applications
1.Rugged Ceramic-Metal Construction
2.Available With or Without Leads
3.Available With Various Leads
4.Available With Fail-Safe Clip

PRODUCT DATA
Approvals
Part Number Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Product Code
G Thinking Gas
Discharge Tube
2R
Electrode Number
3R
2 Electrodes
3 Electrodes
070
230
DC Breakdown Voltage
14B
25B
N
R
No Lead
Lead Wire Style
Radial Lead
Special Spec.
Controlling Number
R
* UL 497B Recognized
* UL 1449 Recognized
Type Series(size)
D5
D8
5.5*T6
8.0*T6
C8 8.0*T8
B8 8.0*T10
F6 6.0*T4.2
70V
230V
1400V
2500V
A Axial Lead
B
T
Bulk
Packaging
Taping
F
M
Fail-Safe Clip
Product Type
SMD
H High Surge
S Switch Tube
G D 5 2 R 0 7 0 N B
Thinking Electronic Industrial Co., LTD  11/2004
11
THINKING ELECTRONIC PRODUCT DATA
Type
(KA)
500
 = A (Axial lead type)
GD82R070 H
GD82R075 H
GD82R090 H
GD82R120 H
GD82R130 H
GD82R145 H
GD82R180 H
GD82R230 H
GD82R250 H
GD82R300 H
GD82R350 H
GD82R400 H
GD82R470 H